
Table 1: Food and Animal Exposure Rate Estimates of U.S. Citizens, and Salmonella and E. coli O157 Cases in Oregon and Minnesota

Exposure Name FN Pop Survey FN Pop Survey Minnesota FN Pop Survey FN Pop Survey FN Pop Survey FN Pop Survey
2006‐2007 2000 2006‐2007 2000 2006‐2007 2000

Salmonella E. coli  O157 Salmonella E. coli O157 Salmonella E. coli  O157 Oregon Oregon Salmonella Minnesota Minnesota Overall Overall
Unpastuerized Milk 0.0% 3.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% ‐3.0% 2.8% 0.6% 2.0% 2.0% 1.2% 3.0% 0.9%

Ground beef n/a n/a 37.0% 43.0% n/a n/a 38.6% n/a 70.0% 52.0% n/a 40.0% n/a
Frozen Entrée 16.0% 12.0% 13.0% 8.0% ‐3.0% ‐4.0% 29.6% n/a 12.0% 27.0% n/a 28.0% n/a
Organic Eater 21.0% 16.0% 23.0% 33.0% 2.0% 17.0% 35.5% 32.0% n/a 22.5% 22.0% 27.4% 26.0%
Raw Cheese 0.0% 3.0% 1.0% 6.0% 1.0% 3.0% 1.4% 6.6% n/a 1.4% 5.4% 1.6% 7.0%

Spinach (bagged) 16.0% 14.0% 17.0% 20.0% 1.0% 6.0% 28.2%* n/a 11%* 19.6%* n/a 23.6%* n/a
Kale 5.0% 1.0% 9.0% 12.0% 4.0% 11.0% 9.6%* n/a n/a 5.3%* n/a 12.5%* n/a

Bean sprouts 13.0% 0.0% 5.0% 0.0% ‐8.0% 0.0% 6.0% n/a n/a 4.9% n/a 5.7% n/a
Strawberries 38.0% 40.0% 22.0% 32.0% ‐16.0% ‐8.0% 43.2% n/a 39.0% 45.5% n/a 45.0% n/a

Mangoes 5.0% 1.0% 9.0% 6.0% 4.0% 5.0% 9.5% 4.9% n/a 6.8% 4.4% 9.9% 5.3%
Cantaloupe 18.0% 19.0% 13.0% 22.0% ‐5.0% 3.0% 34.5% n/a 17.0% 32.2% n/a 31.6% n/a

Eggs at home 62.0% 52.0% 58.0% 69.0% ‐4.0% 17.0% 90.0% n/a n/a 66.9% n/a 88.2% n/a
Peanut Butter 44.0% 49.0% 42.0% 57.0% ‐2.0% 8.0% 62.0% n/a 53.0% 65.2% n/a 58.1% n/a
Parsley (fresh) 7.0% 7.0% 7.0% 11.0% 0.0% 4.0% 20.0% 9.2% n/a 14.0% 7.3% 18.2% 10.0%
Cilantro (fresh) 17.0% 15.0% 17.0% 20.0% 0.0% 5.0% 24.9% 13.3% n/a 13.2% 5.4% 17.0% 8.5%

Reptiles 7.0% 4.0% 12.0% 3.0% 5.0% ‐1.0% 4.8% n/a n/a 4.0% n/a 5.9% n/a
Amphibians 2.0% 1.0% 3.0% 3.0% 1.0% 2.0% 3.7% n/a n/a 4.1% n/a 3.6% n/a

Dogs 60.0% 78.0% 63.0% 80.0% 3.0% 8.0% 67.8% n/a n/a 62.4% n/a 61.1% n/a
Cows, Cattle, Calves 3.0% 16.0% 4.0% 17.0% 1.0% 1.0% n/a n/a 11.0% n/a n/a n/a n/a
*questions asked in a slightly different way than on HGQ

Oregon Oregon Difference
Period A Period B Period B ‐ Period A



0%	
  

10%	
  

20%	
  

30%	
  

40%	
  

50%	
  

60%	
  

70%	
  

80%	
  

90%	
  

Period	
  A	
  -­‐	
  Salmonella	
  

Period	
  B	
  -­‐	
  Salmonella	
  

Period	
  A	
  -­‐	
  E.	
  coli	
  O157	
  

Period	
  B	
  -­‐	
  E.	
  coli	
  O157	
  

S E S S E S E S E S E S E S E S E

Figure	
  1:	
  Exposure	
  Rates	
  of	
  Interest	
  for	
  Oregon	
  Cases	
  of	
  Salmonella	
  and	
  E.	
  coli	
  O157	
  
InfecCon	
  Compared	
  Across	
  Two	
  Time	
  Periods	
  


	CSTE poster final bigger
	poster figure 1

