

Table 1: Food and Animal Exposure Rate Estimates of U.S. Citizens, and Salmonella and E. coli O157 Cases in Oregon and Minnesota

Exposure Name	Oregon		Oregon		Difference		FN Pop Survey 2006-2007	FN Pop Survey 2000	Minnesota	FN Pop Survey 2006-2007	FN Pop Survey 2000	FN Pop Survey 2006-2007	FN Pop Survey 2000							
	Period A		Period B		Period B - Period A															
	Salmonella	E. coli O157	Salmonella	E. coli O157	Salmonella	E. coli O157														
Unpasteurized Milk	0.0%	3.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	-3.0%	2.8%	0.6%	2.0%	2.0%	1.2%	3.0%	0.9%							
Ground beef	n/a	n/a	37.0%	43.0%	n/a	n/a	38.6%	n/a	70.0%	52.0%	n/a	40.0%	n/a							
Frozen Entrée	16.0%	12.0%	13.0%	8.0%	-3.0%	-4.0%	29.6%	n/a	12.0%	27.0%	n/a	28.0%	n/a							
Organic Eater	21.0%	16.0%	23.0%	33.0%	2.0%	17.0%	35.5%	32.0%	n/a	22.5%	22.0%	27.4%	26.0%							
Raw Cheese	0.0%	3.0%	1.0%	6.0%	1.0%	3.0%	1.4%	6.6%	n/a	1.4%	5.4%	1.6%	7.0%							
Spinach (bagged)	16.0%	14.0%	17.0%	20.0%	1.0%	6.0%	28.2%*	n/a	11%*	19.6%*	n/a	23.6%*	n/a							
Kale	5.0%	1.0%	9.0%	12.0%	4.0%	11.0%	9.6%*	n/a	n/a	5.3%*	n/a	12.5%*	n/a							
Bean sprouts	13.0%	0.0%	5.0%	0.0%	-8.0%	0.0%	6.0%	n/a	n/a	4.9%	n/a	5.7%	n/a							
Strawberries	38.0%	40.0%	22.0%	32.0%	-16.0%	-8.0%	43.2%	n/a	39.0%	45.5%	n/a	45.0%	n/a							
Mangoes	5.0%	1.0%	9.0%	6.0%	4.0%	5.0%	9.5%	4.9%	n/a	6.8%	4.4%	9.9%	5.3%							
Cantaloupe	18.0%	19.0%	13.0%	22.0%	-5.0%	3.0%	34.5%	n/a	17.0%	32.2%	n/a	31.6%	n/a							
Eggs at home	62.0%	52.0%	58.0%	69.0%	-4.0%	17.0%	90.0%	n/a	n/a	66.9%	n/a	88.2%	n/a							
Peanut Butter	44.0%	49.0%	42.0%	57.0%	-2.0%	8.0%	62.0%	n/a	53.0%	65.2%	n/a	58.1%	n/a							
Parsley (fresh)	7.0%	7.0%	7.0%	11.0%	0.0%	4.0%	20.0%	9.2%	n/a	14.0%	7.3%	18.2%	10.0%							
Cilantro (fresh)	17.0%	15.0%	17.0%	20.0%	0.0%	5.0%	24.9%	13.3%	n/a	13.2%	5.4%	17.0%	8.5%							
Reptiles	7.0%	4.0%	12.0%	3.0%	5.0%	-1.0%	4.8%	n/a	n/a	4.0%	n/a	5.9%	n/a							
Amphibians	2.0%	1.0%	3.0%	3.0%	1.0%	2.0%	3.7%	n/a	n/a	4.1%	n/a	3.6%	n/a							
Dogs	60.0%	78.0%	63.0%	80.0%	3.0%	8.0%	67.8%	n/a	n/a	62.4%	n/a	61.1%	n/a							
Cows, Cattle, Calves	3.0%	16.0%	4.0%	17.0%	1.0%	1.0%	n/a	n/a	11.0%	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a							

*questions asked in a slightly different way than on HGQ

Figure 1: Exposure Rates of Interest for Oregon Cases of *Salmonella* and *E. coli* O157 Infection Compared Across Two Time Periods

